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 AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 
 

I, Marilyn R. Abbott, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above captioned 
investigation, and a copy of the PUBLIC SERVICE LIST was served upon the following parties via first class mail 
and air mail where necessary. ONLY PUBLIC INFORMATION IS TO BE SERVED ON THE PARTIES 
LISTED BELOW.  Served on August 13, 2007.  *NOTE:  Adding the European Commission. 
 
        /s/ 

___________________________________ 
Marilyn R. Abbott, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, SW - Room 112 
Washington, DC 20436 

 
Behalf of Carpenter Technology Corp., Crucible 
Specialty Metals Division, Crucible Materials 
Corporation, Electralloy, North American 
Stainless, Outokumpu Stainless Bar, Inc., 
Universal Stainless & Alloy Products, Inc. and 
Valbruna Slater Stainless, Inc.: 
 
Mary T. Staley, Esq. 
KELLEY DRYE COLLIER SHANNON  
Washington Harbour, Suite 400 
3050 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20007-5108 
mstaley@kelleydrye.com 
 
Behalf of Enpar Special Alloys Ltd.: 
 
Christopher R. Wall, Esq. 
PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN 
LLP 
2300 N Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037-1128 
P.202.663.8000 
F.202.663.8007 
cwall@pillsburylaw.com 

 
Behalf of Corus Engineering Steels, Ltd. 
(A division of Corus UK Limited): 
 
Mark D. Davis, Esq. 
DAVIS & LEIMAN, P.C. 
1025 Conn. Ave., N.W., Suite 1012 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
P.202.296.4790 
F.202.318.1412 
mdavis@DLTrade.com 
 
 

 
Behalf of  Schmiedewerke Groditz GmbH: 
 
Julie C. Mendoza, Lead Attorney 
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 
401 9th Street, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004-2134 
P-202-274-2950 
F-202-654-5678 
julie.mendoza@troutmansanders.com 
 
On behalf of BGH Edelstahlwerke GmbH, 
Deutsche Edelstahlwerke GmbH, Walzwerke 
Einsal GmbH and Bessey Präzisionsstahl GmbH: 
 
Merritt R. Blakeslee, Esq. 
DEKIEFFER & HORGAN 
729 15th Street, N.W. 
Suite 800 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
mblakeslee@dhlaw.com 
 
On behalf of Foroni S.p.A. and Foroni Metals of 
Texas, Inc.: 
 
David R. Grace, Esq. 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2401 
202.662.6000 – voice 
202.662.6291 – fax 
dgrace@cov.com 
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On behalf of UGITECH S.A. and UGITECH 
USA: 
 
Ryan A.T. Trapani, Esq. 
SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20004-2634 
202.508.8000 – voice 
202.508.8100 – fax 
ryan.trapani@shearman.com 
 
On behalf of Sandvik Bioline: 
 
Alexander W. Sierck, Esq. 
CAMERON & HORNBOSTEL, LLP 
818 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-2734 
202.293.4690 – voice 
202.293.1877 – fax 
asierck@cameron-hornbostel.com 
 
On behalf of Cogne Acciai Speciali S.p.A. and 
Cogne Specialty Steel USA Inc.: 
 
James R. Simoes, Esq. 
HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 
1900 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006-1109 
202.955.1500 – voice 
202.778.2201 – fax 
jsimoes@hunton.com 
 
*On behalf of European Commission: 
 
Nikolaos Zaimis, Trade Counselor 
THE EUROPEAN UNION 
2300 M Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20037 
202.862.9500 – voice 
202.429.1766 – fax 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


